

Davenport Group Wins CRN® Triple Crown Award Award Program Recognizes Exceptional IT Solution Providers

St. Paul, MN, October 9, 2019 – Davenport Group announced today that CRN_®, a brand of The Channel Company, has recognized Davenport Group as a 2019 Triple Crown Award. This year 47 solution providers in North America reached the qualifying revenue, growth, and technical expertise to be named on three of CRN's prestigious solution provider lists, earning them the Triple Crown Award.

CRN Triple Crown Award winners rank among the largest IT solution providers in North America in terms of revenue on the <u>Solution Provider 500</u> list. They are also among the fastest-growing organizations in the channel today on the <u>Fast Growth 150</u> list and have made the <u>Tech Elite 250</u> list by receiving the highest-level certifications from leading vendors. It is a great accomplishment for a solution provider to earn a spot on any of these lists, so being named to all three deserves special attention.

Davenport Group delivers innovative IT solutions to commercial customers and government agencies nationwide. They specialize in designing and delivering data center modernization solutions that include virtualization, storage, data protection, hyper-converged and client computing. With their industry leading partner Dell Technologies, Davenport Group brings real-world technical experience, business know how and an all-in commitment to every engagement.

"We are thrilled to be named among the CRN Triple Crown honorees for the second consecutive year. This honor speaks to our customers who have entrusted the Davenport Group team to deliver business value with our services and through our all-in-investment in Dell Technologies. It is this commitment to utilize industry leading technology supported by certified engineering services that empowers our customers to develop IT solutions enabling them for the future. We are excited to celebrate the accomplishment this award represents and look forward to continuing to earn our customers' trust in every single interaction."

Now in its sixth year, the Triple Crown Award recognizes solution providers that outshine their IT channel peers. It is awarded to the top solution providers in North America based on revenue, growth, and technical expertise.

"Triple Crown Award winners have pulled off the trifecta — they're among the top solution providers in North America according to revenue, have experienced substantial growth over the past year, and are committed to building and maintaining the technical skills needed to provide customers with the highest level of service," said Bob Skelley, CEO of The Channel Company. "We are honored to recognize these solution providers as Triple Crown Award winners for their exceptional achievements across the IT channel."

This year's Triple Crown Award winners will be featured in the October issue of *CRN Magazine* and can be viewed online at www.crn.com/triplecrown.

About Davenport Group

Davenport Group delivers innovative IT solutions to commercial customers and government agencies nationwide. They specialize in designing and delivering data center modernization

solutions that include virtualization, storage, data protection, hyper-converged and client computing. With their industry leading partner Dell Technologies, Davenport Group brings real-world technical experience, business know how and an all-in commitment to every engagement. Visit www.davenportgroup.com to learn more.

Contact

Kailynn Lambert
Davenport Group
651.765.0279
Fax: 651.765.0774
kailynn.lambert@davenportgroup.com
www.davenportgroup.com

About The Channel Company®

The Channel Company® enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education, and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers, and end users. Backed by more than 30 years of unequaled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative new solutions for ever-evolving challenges in the technology marketplace. www.thechannelcompany.com

Follow The Channel Company®: Twitter, LinkedIn and Facebook

The Channel Company® Contact:

Jennifer Hogan
The Channel Company®
jhogan@thechannelcompany.com
©2019 CRN is a registered trademark of The Channel Compa

©2019. CRN is a registered trademark of The Channel Company, LLC. All Rights Reserved.

###